

*

ITEM NO.14

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4634/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLM No. 25118/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gangadeep Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statement made by counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners that they will not make any scheme to the
land measuring 62 canals mentioned in the statement made by Mr.
Dalbir Singh, petitioner No.3 herein, let notice issue on the Special
leave Petition returnable six weeks hence.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master