

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4634/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLM No. 25118/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAM CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Badhran, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, four  
weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.(Manmohan Rawat)  
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master