

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4634/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in CRLM No.  
25118/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAM CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMILA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Badhran, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent submits that  
no counter affidavit is required to be filed in the  
matter.Accordingly, let this matter be treated as ready  
for hearing and be listed for final disposal.(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master